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October 13 2021

Do students at schools need to wear a face mask?

This is the most recent information | have regarding students wearing masks at school:

(Secondary College) Students aged 12 and over must continue to wear face masks indoors and outdoors, unless a
lawful exception applies.

From Monday the 18th of October, face masks are required for students in Year 3 to Year 6, only when indoors on
school premises, unless an exception applies.

Exceptions for all year levels include:

Students with a physical or mental disability are not required to wear a face mask where their disability means it
would not be suitable.

Restrictions and regulations are constantly adapting and | will endeavour to keep families informed of the most
recent advice from the Department of Education.

Unless there is a change of direction from the department, from Monday all students in grades 3—6 will be
required to wear a mask when they are indoors when they are at school or travelling on a school bus.

Students are asked to bring a mask from home but the school has a supply of disposable masks that will be
provided to students.

Wearing masks is a proven method of restricting the transmission of COVID 19 in our community. The wearing of
masks by year 3—6 students will be implemented according to the guidelines that we have been provided with.

Students Attending On-Site (Don’t forget your broad brimmed school hat!)

All students in grades Prep, one and two should be attending on-site every day for all of term 4.

In weeks two and three:

Grades 3 and 4 attend on Tuesday the 12th, Wednesday the 13th, Tuesday the 19th and Wednesday the 20th of
October.

Grades 5 and 6 attend on Thursday the 14th, Friday the 15th, Thursday the 21st and Friday the 22nd of October.

All students return to school on Tuesday the 26th of October. (week 4 of the term)

Lunch Orders Forthcoming Events:

Student are once again able to put in lunch orders that |Monday the 18th of October—School Council

will be supplied by the Nathalia Secondary College |[Tuesday the 26th of October—All students return to on-
canteen. site learning

Lunch orders must be lodged first thing in the morning | Tuesday the 2nd of November—Melbourne Cup Day

Publi .
and they will be delivered to the school by 12.30pm. ublic Hofigay

Thursday the 9th of December—School Concert
Please write the order on a paper bag with your child’s

name and grade onthe frantand the mofey inside; Thursday the 16th of December—Last day for students

Friday the 17 of December—End of Term 4




Mrs Zammit organised a cricket clinic on Monday and the kids had a fantastic time
honing their skills. The cricket clinics will continue for the next three weeks and then
we will move into basketball clinics for the children in all grades.

Below are the major fundraisers for the recent Jump Rope for Heart event that was

held at the school. Some of our fundraisers were not present for the photo but we will

organise another photo when all of the students are back at school in two week’s time.




The New Cricket Wicket

Last Saturday the players from Nathalia Association

Cricket Club came to the school to lay the artificial turf

on our new cricket wicket on the school oval.

The men who volunteered their services did a fantastic

job hauling and laying the carpet onto the concrete

base. It was great to see that most of the volunteers
who were doing the work are former students of the

school.

Thank you to the cricket club for helping us promote

sport at Nathalia Primary School.




NATHALIA PRIMARY SCHOOL

Canteen Price List

S/Wich Roll/Wrap

Filling

Ham, Chicken or Tuna $3.50
Meat of Choice w Cheese $4.00
Meat of Choice w Salad $5.00
Salad Only $4.50
Vegemite $2.50
Vegemite and Cheese $3.00

Mayo & Pickles Optional.
Gluten Free Wraps available

Containers

Ham, Chicken or Tunaw Salad

Salad Only
Balsamic Glaze Optional

Hot Food

Chicken Schnitzel Roll w Lettuce & Mayo
Chicken Schnitzel Roll w Cheese & Gravy
Chicken SchnitzelParmigiana Roll
Cheeseburger

Hamburger w Lettuce, Tomato & Cheese
Toasted Ham or Chicken & Cheese Wrap
Macaroni & Cheese

Lasagne

Pie

Pastie

Vegetable Roll

Sausage Roll Large

Party Pie or Sausage Roll

Steamed Dim Sim

3 Steamed Vegetable MiniDim Sims
Cheese Toasty

Ham or Chicken & Cheese Toasty
Fish Bite (Oven Baked)

Chicken Nugget (Oven Baked)
Tomato, Soy orTartare Sauce

$4.00
$4.50
$5.50
$5.00
$3.00
$3.50

$5.50
$5.00

$5.00
$5.00
$5.50
$4.00
$5.50
$4.50
$4.50
$4.50
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$3.50
$1.00
$1.00
$2.50
$3.00
$3.50

.80c or 3 for $2.00
.80c or 3 for $2.00

.30c

Drinks
Water 600ml
Orange Juice

Fruit Drink Box
Nippys Milk 250m|

600ml Flavoured Milk

PRICE LIST STARTS
MONDAY
7™ AUGUST 2021

Snacks and Sweets

Snaps Gluten Free Snack 25g

Shapes 70g

Blueberry Muffin

(Gluten free

Carrot Cupcake

BananaBread Slice

Fresh Yogurt

Calippo

$1.50
350ml $3.00
$1.50
$2.00
Chocolate
Strawberry
Honeycomb
$4.00
Chocolate
Strawberry
Honeycomb
$1.50

Smokehouse BBQ Light
& Tangy Salsa

$2.50
BBQ
Pizza
Cheese & Bacon
$2.50
Muffin available)
$2.00
w Cream Cheese Frosting
$2.50
w Berries $3.00
w Muesli & Berries $3.50
$1.20

PLEASE write your name and classroom at TOP of your Brown Paper Bag.
Write your order with choices clearly stated and place money in the bag.
Please do not staple bags, in compliance with food safety.
Although care will be taken all products will not always be available.

Available to discuss any dietary requirements or requests.
- GLUTEN FREE available on request.

Thank yow




