Nathalia Primary School Newsletter

October 13th, 2021

Do students at schools need to wear a face mask?

This is the most recent information I have regarding students wearing masks at school:

(Secondary College) Students aged 12 and over must continue to wear face masks indoors and outdoors, unless a lawful exception applies.

From Monday the 18th of October, face masks are required for students in Year 3 to Year 6, only when indoors on school premises, unless an exception applies.

Exceptions for all year levels include:

Students with a physical or mental disability are not required to wear a face mask where their disability means it would not be suitable.

Restrictions and regulations are constantly adapting and I will endeavour to keep families informed of the most recent advice from the Department of Education.

Unless there is a change of direction from the department, from Monday all students in grades 3—6 will be required to wear a mask when they are indoors when they are at school or travelling on a school bus.

Students are asked to bring a mask from home but the school has a supply of disposable masks that will be provided to students.

Wearing masks is a proven method of restricting the transmission of COVID 19 in our community. The wearing of masks by year 3—6 students will be implemented according to the guidelines that we have been provided with.

Students Attending On-Site (Don't forget your broad brimmed school hat!)

All students in grades Prep, one and two should be attending on-site every day for all of term 4.

In weeks two and three:

Grades 3 and 4 attend on Tuesday the 12th, Wednesday the 13th, Tuesday the 19th and Wednesday the 20th of October.

Grades 5 and 6 attend on Thursday the 14th, Friday the 15th, Thursday the 21st and Friday the 22nd of October.

All students return to school on Tuesday the 26th of October. (week 4 of the term)

Lunch Orders

Student are once again able to put in lunch orders that will be supplied by the Nathalia Secondary College canteen.

Lunch orders must be lodged first thing in the morning and they will be delivered to the school by 12.30pm.

Please write the order on a paper bag with your child's name and grade on the front and the money inside.

Forthcoming Events:

Monday the 18th of October—School Council

Tuesday the 26th of October—All students return to onsite learning

Tuesday the 2nd of November—Melbourne Cup Day Public Holiday

Thursday the 9th of December—School Concert

Thursday the 16th of December—Last day for students

Friday the 17 of December—End of Term 4



Mrs Zammit organised a cricket clinic on Monday and the kids had a fantastic time honing their skills. The cricket clinics will continue for the next three weeks and then we will move into basketball clinics for the children in all grades.

Below are the major fundraisers for the recent Jump Rope for Heart event that was held at the school. Some of our fundraisers were not present for the photo but we will organise another photo when all of the students are back at school in two week's time.











The New Cricket Wicket

Last Saturday the players from Nathalia Association Cricket Club came to the school to lay the artificial turf on our new cricket wicket on the school oval.

The men who volunteered their services did a fantastic job hauling and laying the carpet onto the concrete base. It was great to see that most of the volunteers who were doing the work are former students of the school.

Thank you to the cricket club for helping us promote sport at Nathalia Primary School.



NATHALIA PRIMARY SCHOOL

PRICE LIST STARTS MONDAY 9TH AUGUST 2021

Canteen Price List

<u>Filling</u> Ham, Chicken or Tuna Meat of Choice <u>w</u> Cheese	\$3.50 \$4.00	Roll/Wrap \$4.00 \$4.50	<u>Drinks</u> Water 600m		\$1.50	
Meat of Choice w Salad	\$5.00	\$5.50	Orange Juice 350ml Fruit Drink Box		\$3.00	
Salad Only	\$4.50 \$5.00 Nippys Milk 250ml			\$1.50		
Vegemite	\$2.50	\$3.00	TTIPPYS TVIIIC 2	Chocolate	\$2.00	
Vegemite and Cheese	\$3.00	\$3.50		Strawberry		
Mayo & Pickles Optional.		φσ.σσ		Honeycomb		
Gluten Free Wraps available			600ml Flavou	•	4	
Containers			Chocolate		\$4.00	
containers			Strawberry			
Ham, Chicken or Tuna w Sala	\$5.50		Honeycomb			
Salad Only		\$5.00		Honeycomb		
Balsamic Glaze Optional						
	<u>s</u>		Snacks and	Snacks and Sweets		
Hot Food			Snaps Gluten Free Snack 25g		\$1.50	
Chicken Schnitzel Roll w Lettuce & Mayo		\$5.00		Smokehouse BBQ L		
Chicken Schnitzel Roll w Cheese & Gravy		\$5.00		& Tangy Salsa	ignt	
Chicken Schnitzel Parmigiana Roll		\$5.50	Shapes 70g	& rangy Saisa	\$2.50	
Cheeseburger		\$4.00	5.14pc3 / 08	BBQ	\$2.50	
Hamburger <u>w</u> Lettuce, Tomato & Cheese				Pizza		
Toasted Ham or Chicken & Cheese Wrap		\$4.50		Cheese & Bacon		
Macaroni & Cheese		\$4.50	Blueberry Muffin		\$2.50	
Lasagne		\$4.50	(Gluten free Muffin available)		Y 2.00	
Pie		\$4.00	Carrot Cupcake		\$2.00	
Pastie		\$4.00	w Cream Cheese Frosting		ing	
Vegetable Roll		\$4.00		Banana Bread Slice		
Sausage Roll Large		\$3.50	Fresh Yogurt <u>w</u> Berries		\$3.00	
Party Pie or Sausage Roll		\$1.00		<u>w</u> Muesli & Berries	\$3.50	
Steamed Dim Sim	\$1.00	Calippo		\$1.20		
3 Steamed Vegetable MiniD	\$2.50					
Cheese Toasty	\$3.00					
Ham or Chicken & Cheese To	\$3.50					
Fish Bite (Oven Baked) .80c or 3 for \$2.00 Chicken Nugget (Oven Baked) .80c or 3 for \$2.00						
Chicken Nugget (Oven Baked						

PLEASE write your name and classroom at TOP of your Brown Paper Bag.

.30c

Tomato, Soy or Tartare Sauce

Write your order with choices clearly stated and place money in the bag.

Please do not staple bags, in compliance with food safety.

Although care will be taken all products will not always be available. Available to discuss any dietary requirements or requests. GLUTEN FREE available on request. Thank you